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Decision No. __________ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STAn: OF CALIFORNIA 

Ruby Blueitt, 

Complainant, 

vs Case No. 7596 

The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph 
Company, ~ corporazion. 

Defendant. 

Rub! Blueitt, in propria persona. 
Law or, felix & Hall, by John M. ~llcr, 

for defendant. 
Roger A:nebergh, City Attorney, by 

Nowland Hons, for the Police Depar~ment 
01 the city of Los Angeles, intervener. 

OPINION 
-~-.-,--~-

COQplain~nt seeks restoration of telephone service ~t 

418 E. 107th St., Los Angeles 3, C~liforn~. Interim restoration 

was ordered pending further order (Decision No. 65284). 

Defcne~nt's answer ~11c8es that on or about Y~reb 12, 

1963, it had reasonable c~USe to believe that s~rvice to Ruby 

Blueitt ~der number PL 7-3562 was being or w~s to be used as 

an .instrumentality directly or indirectly to viol~tc or ~id and 

abet violation of law, and therefore defendant was required to 

disconnect service pursuant to the decision in Rc Telephone 

Disconnection, 47 C.:l.l. P.U.C. 853 .. 

-1-



e 
C. 7596 - BR/ds * 

The matter was beard and submitted before Examine: DeWolf 

at Los Angeles on June 19, 1963. 

By letter of MArch 11, 1963, the Chief of Police of the 

City of Los Angeles advised defendant th~t the telephone under 

number PL 73562 was being used to disseminate horse-racing infor~

tion used in connection with boo~king in violation of Penal Code 

Section 3373) and requesting disconnection (Exhibit 1). 

Compl~~nant te~ti£iod tb~t she has six minor children 

and suffers from 3 hea.rt condition c.nd one of the children has 

asthma ~nd has urgent need of telephone service for medical reasons. 

She ~rther testified that ~he police broke in her front door, 

took out her phone and cMrged her with boo~king, but tb.:t she 

~l<lS found guilty only of having betting ooteria.l in her house. 

Complainant further testified that she did not <lccept 

or place bets over her telephone and that she has greD.t need for 

telephone service, and she did not and will not use the telephone 

for any unlawful purpose. 

A dc?uty city attorney ~ppeared and cross-e~d the 

complainant, but no testimony was offered on behc.lf of any law 

enforcement ~gency. 

We find thc.t defendant's action was based upon reasonable 

cause, c.nd the evidence fc.ils to show that the telephone was used 

for any illegAl purpose. Complainant is ~title<:1 to restoration 

of service: 
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ORDER - .-. - - ----

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 65284, tecporarily 

restoring service to complainant, is made pert:lanent, subject 

to defendant's tariff provisions and existing applicable law. 

!be effective date of this order .shall be twenty 

days cftcr the date hereof. 

Dated at Sn.u FrnnCl,ll.Qc" ) california, this 

of. __ A ..... U_G..;.,US-.T_{ ___ , 1963. 


